I/382076/2023

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI

### ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 26<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

**No. ECF 344450/70**: Subject to reversion without notice and without assigning any reason thereof, the following Forest Rangers of Environment and Forest Department are hereby promoted temporarily to the rank of Assistant Conservator of Forest in the scale of Pay Rs.30,000-1,10,000 plus Grade Pay Rs. 12,700/- in the Pay Band-4 (RoP Rules, 2017) and other allowances as admissible and posted as Assistant Conservator of Forest against the existing vacancy with effect from the date of taking over charge.

	nocting	Place of posting as Assistant Conservator of Forest on promotion against existing vacancy
1	Sri Monoranjan Barman, Forest Ranger, Sonapur Range under Guwahati East Division.	Office of the DFO, Kamrup East Division, Guwahati
2	Sri Jayanta Kumar Goswami, Forest Ranger, Rani Range under Guwahati East Division	Office of the DFO, Assam State Zoo Division, Guwahati
3	Sri Samsuddin Laskar, Forest Ranger, City Plantation Range under Guwahati SF Division	Office of the DFO, Karimganj Division, Karimganj
4	Sri Sariful Hussain, Forest Ranger, Dharamtul Range under Nagaon Division	Office of the DFO, Goalpara SF Division, Goalpara
5	Sri Chakrapani Roy, Forest Ranger, Borgong Range under Sonitpur East Division	Office of the DFO, Dhubri Division, Dhubri
6	Sri Gunajit Talukdar, Forest Ranger, Harmati Range under Lakhimpur Division	Office of the CCF, RE & WP, Guwahati
7	Sri K. Kalidas Sinha, Forest Ranger, Salkocha Range under Dhubri Division	Office of the DFO, Hailakandi Division, Hailakandi
8	Sri Harish Ch. Nath, Forest Ranger, Lakhimpur Range under Lakhimpur Division	Office of the DFO, Nagaon WL Division, Nagaon
9	Sri Bhaskar Pegu, Forest Ranger, Dolamara Range under N.A. Afforestation Division, Diphu	Office of the DFO, Baksa Division, Baksa
10	Sri Monto Thaosen, Forest Ranger, Donka Range under Hamren Division, Diphu	Office of the DFO, N.A. Affortn. Division, Diphu

The inter-se-seniority of the officers shall be fixed later on.

By order in the name of the Governor

Signed by
Neera Daulagupu

Serretary 206 her Cover months of Assam 4:22
Environment and Forest Department

I/382076/2023

#### Memo No.ECF 344450/70-A

## Dated Dispur, the 26th December, 2023

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment and Forest Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment and Forest Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 5. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL), Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 6. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment and Forest Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 7. The Divisional Forest Officer(s), Guwahati East Division/ Guwahati SF Division/ Nagaon Division/ Sonitpur East Division/ Lakhimpur Division/ Dhubri Division/ N.A. Afforestation Division, Diphu/ Hamren Division, Diphu/ Assam State Zoo Division, Guwahati/ Karimganj Division/ Goalpara SF Division/ CCF, RE & WP, Guwahati/ Hailakandi Division/ Nagaon Wildlife Division, Nagaon/ Baksa Division, Baksa. They are requested to take necessary action for release and joining of the officers concerned immediately.
- 8. The all officers concerned for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.

By order etc.,

## E-signed

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Environment and Forest Department